Portfolio Holdings

Ashmore

Total Cost

Portfolio Security ID

Security Ticker Region Industry Sector Market Cap No. of shares Market Value

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SARJHIABE

TW3661TTE

AEALDARE

CNALIBABAE

CNANTASPE

BRBANCOBRADE

IDBBCAE

CMSICAFNTUSO

CNCICCE

TWCHUNGE

ZACLSSJE

TWDELTAELCE

SA1753594DAE

INRDYUSADR

TWEINKHOLE

FEE-CHF-LEGAL

FEE-EUR-ADMIN

FEE-EUR-LEGAL

FEE-USD-ADMIN

FEE-USD-AUDIT

FEE-USD-CUST

FEE-USD-DIRECT

FEE-USD-DISTRI

FEE-USD-KIIDPD

FEE-USD-LEGAL

FEE-USD-MANCO

FEE-USD-OTHER

FEE-USD-REGUL

FEE-USD-REGUL-3

FEE-USD-REGUL-4

FEE-USD-SUBCUS

FEE-USD-TAX

FEE-USD-TRANS

INNYKAAE

RUGAZPRME

MXGCCE

CN175HKE

IDGRABUSE

MXGRUPOE

INHDFCADR

TWHONHAE

KRHYUNDGE

INICICIADR

CNICBCHE

Al Rajhi Bank

Alchip Technologies Ltd
Aldar Properties Pjsc
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd
Anta Sports Products Ltd
Banco Bradesco Sa-Pref
Bank Central Asia Tbk Pt
Call Money Sicaf Nt Usd Otc
China Intl Cptl Corp H
Chunghwa Telecom Lt-Spon Adr
Clicks Group Ltd

Delta Electronics Inc

Dr Sulaiman Al Habib Medical Services

Dr. Reddy'S Laboratories-Adr
E Ink Holdings Inc
Fee-Chf-Legal
Fee-Eur-Admin
Fee-Eur-Legal
Fee-Usd-Admin
Fee-Usd-Audit
Fee-Usd-Cust
Fee-Usd-Direct
Fee-Usd-Distri
Fee-Usd-Kiidpd
Fee-Usd-Legal
Fee-Usd-Manco
Fee-Usd-Other
Fee-Usd-Regul
Fee-Usd-Regul-3 (Flat_Regul)
Fee-Usd-Regul-4 (Ucits)
Fee-Usd-Subcus
Fee-Usd-Tax

Fee-Usd-Trans

Fsn E-Commerce Ventures Ltd
Gazprom Oao

Gcc Sab De Cv

Geely Automobile Holdings Lt
Grab Holdings Ltd - CI A
Grupo Financiero Banorte-O
Hdfc Bank Ltd-Adr

Hon Hai Precision Industry
Hyundai Glovis Co Ltd

Icici Bank Ltd-Spon Adr

Ind & Comm Bk Of China-H

SA0007879113

KYG022421088

AEA002001013

KYG017191142

KYG040111059

BRBBDCACNPRS

1D1000109507

CNE100002359

US17133Q5027

ZAE000134854

TW0002308004

SA1510P1UMH1

US2561352038

TW0008069006

INE388Y01029

RU0007661625

MX01GC2M0006

KYG3777B1032

KYG4124C1096

MXP370711014

US40415F1012

TW0002317005

KR7086280005

US45104G1040

CNE1000003G1

RJHI AB

3661 TT

ALDAR UH

9988 HK

2020 HK

BBDC4 BZ

BBCAIJ

3908 HK

CHT US

CcLs sJ

2308 TT

SULAIMAN AB

RDY US

8069 TT

NYKAA IN

GAZP RM

GCC* MM

175 HK

GRAB US

GFNORTEO MM

HDB US

2317 TT

086280 KS

IBN US

1398 HK

SAR

TWD

AED

HKD

HKD

BRL

IDR

usb

HKD

usb

ZAR

TWD

SAR

usb

TWD

CHF

EUR

EUR

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

INR

RUB

MXN

HKD

usb

MXN

usb

TWD

KRW

usb

HKD

Saudi Arabia

Taiwan

United Arab Emirates

China

China

Brazil

Indonesia

Cash

China

Taiwan

South Africa

Taiwan

Saudi Arabia

India

Taiwan

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

India

Russia

Mexico

China

Indonesia

Mexico

India

Taiwan

South Korea

India

China

MIDEAST

EASTASIA

MIDEAST

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

LATIN

SEASIA

Cash

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

AFRICA

EASTASIA

MIDEAST

SEASIA

EASTASIA

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

SEASIA

EASTEURO

LATIN

EASTASIA

SEASIA

LATIN

SEASIA

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

SEASIA

EASTASIA

Financials

Information Technology
Real Estate

Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Financials

Financials

Financials
Communication Services
Consumer Staples
Information Technology
Health Care

Health Care

Information Technology

Consumer Discretionary
Energy

Materials

Consumer Discretionary
Industrials

Financials

Financials

Information Technology
Industrials

Financials

Financials

Banks

Semiconductors & Semiconductor

Real Estate Mgmt & Dev
Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Consumer Durables & Apparel
Banks

Banks

Financial Services
Telecommunication Services
Consumer Stp Dist & Retail
Tech Hardware & Equip

Health Care Equip & Services
Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology

Tech Hardware & Equip

Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Energy

Materials

Automobiles & Components
Transportation

Banks

Banks

Tech Hardware & Equip
Transportation

Banks

Banks

114,331.42
9,216.48
20,293.42
433,722.29
33,722.12
32,753.73

56,353.25

20,380.23
33,837.98
4,790.66

72,866.19
25,196.64
11,667.90

9,070.80

7,491.45
31,141.99
3,186.10
25,414.98
24,526.31
28,254.24
174,903.16
98,563.44
8,860.05
107,977.11

340,410.26

14,966
1,350
76,718
44,400
8,200
65,700
200,500
120,000
194,000
11,412
10,254
10,500
1,502
14,070
29,000
55

2

503
1,917
-1,950
1,147
-635
-690

271

-272
-36,965
812
-321
-1,427
-107
-33,702
-22,578
161,403
306,500
16,809
166,000
83,600
38,500
5,676
15,000
3,344
25,880

1,014,000

107.20

3465.00

9.48

177.00

93.50

17.69

7625.00

1.00

21.40

43.62

352.44

854.00

270.00

13.98

240.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

232.38

0.00

173.45

19.55

6.02

184.48

34.16

216.00

165400.00

30.23

5.74

333,459.16
127,865.00
139,665.21
690,188.96
87,715.71
183,896.52
106,714.94
120,000.00
492,964.95
509,656.15
199,047.77
203,871.31
116,700.80
182,203.27
271,762.23
54.91

-2.29
502.50
-1,917.10
-1,950.15
-1,146.98
-634.73
-690.40
270.57
-71.75
-271.57
-36,964.75
812.42
-321.03
-1,427.14
-106.70
-33,701.93
-22,577.77
404,822.73
1,416,105.62
151,872.27
391,578.05
418,176.05
315,236.64
190,998.29
95,221.25
310,015.25
740,251.09

782,247.71

427,805.24
153,479.56
198,008.89
1,010,076.60
98,542.49
218,237.18
91,737.92
120,409.32
533,597.24
497,791.44
209,472.24
294,212.22
108,138.23
196,698.60
228,837.19
54.91

-2.29
502.50
-1,917.10
-1,950.15
-1,146.98
-634.73
-690.40
270.57
-71.75
-271.57
-36,964.75
812.42
-321.03
-1,427.14
-106.70
-33,701.93
-22,577.77
422,427.72
0.37
159,035.65
417,112.23
503,272.00
387,425.61
193,892.16
106,306.19
394,210.90
782,352.40

748,079.79

2.03%

0.73%

0.94%

4.79%

0.47%

1.03%

0.43%

0.57%

2.53%

2.36%

0.99%

1.39%

0.51%

0.93%

1.08%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.01%

-0.01%

-0.01%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.18%

0.00%

0.00%

-0.01%

0.00%

-0.16%

-0.11%

2.00%

0.00%

0.75%

1.98%

2.38%

1.84%

0.92%

0.50%

1.87%

3.71%

3.54%



30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

SICAF

ININFYADR

BRBKITAUUSE

KRKBFINE

RULUKOIE

CN1318HKE

INMARUTIE

ARMELIE

RUMOEXRTSE

KWNBKE

CN1252ZCHE

SPOT428044

SPOT428044

SPOT428241

SPOT428241

SPOT428243

SPOT428243

SPOT428250

SPOT428250

SPOT428062

SPOT428062

SPOT428072

SPOT428072

RUBINCOMEOFFSET

CNPDDUSE

BRRADLE

INRELIAGDRE

INRELIAE

RUBCURRPROV

KR207940KSE

KRSAMSGDR

KRSAMORE

SANCBABE

CN300760C2E

SICAFBRLCURR

SICAFEURCURR

SICAFGBPCURR

SICAFHKDCURR

SICAFINRCURR

SICAFKRWCURR

SICAFSARCURR

SICAFTWDCURR

SICAFUSDCURR

SICAFZARCURR

KRHYUNOE

PESCCOUSE

INSUNPINE

MSCI9770602

TWTSMCE

CNTENCEE

CN9961HKE

Infosys Ltd-Sp Adr

Itau Unibanco H-Spon Prf Adr

Kb Financial Group Inc

Lukoil Oao

Mao Geping Cosmetics H

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

Mercadolibre Inc

Moscow Exchange Micex/Rts Oao

National Bank Of Kuwait

Netease Inc

Nt-Gb 02/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.781822
Nt-Gb 02/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.781822
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Gb 03/10/2025 Buy Hkd Sell Usd 7.780478
Nt-Usgb 02/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.341474
Nt-Usgb 02/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.341474
Nt-Usgb 02/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.34185
Nt-Usgb 02/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Gbp 1.34185
Offset Rub Russian Income Past Due Provision
Pdd Holdings Inc

Raia Drogasil Sa

Reliance Inds-Spons Gdr 144a

Reliance Industries Ltd

Rub Russian Income Past Due Provision
Samsung Biologics

Samsung Electr-Gdr Reg S

Samsung Electronics Co Ltd

Saudi National Bank

Shenzhen Mindray A(Hk-C)

Sicaf Brl Current Account

Sicaf Eur Current Account

Sicaf Gbp Current Account

Sicaf Hkd Current Account

Sicaf Inr Current Account

Sicaf Krw Current Account

Sicaf Sar Current Account

Sicaf Twd Current Account

Sicaf Usd Current Account

Sicaf Zar Current Account

Sk Hynix Inc

Southern Copper Corp

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries

Sunresin New A (Hk-C)

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufac

Tencent Holdings Ltd

Trip Com Group

US4567881085
US4655621062
KR7105560007
RU0009024277
CNE100006PM5
INE585B01010
US58733R1023
RUOOOAOJR4A1
KWOEQ0100010

KYG6427A1022

US7223041028
BRRADLACNORO
US7594701077

INE002A01018

KR7207940008
US7960508882
KR7005930003
SA13L0O50IE10

CNE100003G67

KR7000660001
US84265V1052
INE044A01036
CNE100002136
TW0002330008
KYG875721634

KYG9066F1019

INFY US

ITUB US

105560 KS

LKOH RM

1318 HK

MSIL IN

MELI US

MOEX RM

NBK KK

9999 HK

PDD US

RADL3 BZ

RIGD LI

RELIANCE IN

207940 KS

SMSN LI

005930 KS

SNB AB

300760 C2

000660 KS

SCCOoUs

SUNP IN

300487 C2

2330 TT

700 HK

9961 HK

usb

usb

KRW

RUB

HKD

INR

usb

RUB

KWD

HKD

HKD

usb

HKD

usb

HKD

usb

HKD

usb

GBP

usb

GBP

usb

RUB

usb

BRL

usb

INR

RUB

KRW

usb

KRW

SAR

CNY

BRL

EUR

GBP

HKD

INR

KRW

SAR

TWD

usb

KRW

usb

INR

CNY

TWD

HKD

HKD

India

Brazil

South Korea
Russia
China

India

Brazil
Russia
Kuwait
China

Hong Kong
G7

Hong Kong
G7

Hong Kong
G7

Hong Kong
G7

G7

G7

G7

G7

Cash

China

Brazil

India

India

Cash

South Korea
South Korea
South Korea
Saudi Arabia
China

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

South Korea
Peru

India

China
Taiwan
China

China

SEASIA

LATIN

EASTASIA

EASTEURO

EASTASIA

SEASIA

LATIN

EASTEURO

MIDEAST

EASTASIA

Cash

EASTASIA

LATIN

SEASIA

SEASIA

Cash

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

MIDEAST

EASTASIA

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

EASTASIA

LATIN

SEASIA

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

EASTASIA

Information Technology
Financials

Financials

Energy

Consumer Staples
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Discretionary
Financials

Financials
Communication Services
Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Staples
Energy

Energy

Health Care
Information Technology
Information Technology
Financials

Health Care

Information Technology
Materials

Health Care

Materials

Information Technology
Communication Services

Consumer Discretionary

Software & Services

Banks

Banks

Energy

Household & Personal Products
Automobiles & Components
Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Financial Services

Banks

Media & Entertainment

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Not classified

Consumer Disc Dist & Retail
Consumer Stp Dist & Retail
Energy

Energy

Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology
Tech Hardware & Equip

Tech Hardware & Equip

Banks

Health Care Equip & Services

Semiconductors & Semiconductor
Materials

Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology
Materials

Semiconductors & Semiconductor
Media & Entertainment

Consumer Services

67,591.96
74,666.27
31,468.26
56,462.12
6,530.83
56,780.56
118,476.72
6,008.28
30,362.08

96,320.63

187,634.67
5,945.87
206,376.37

207,975.26

50,682.25
353,757.56
354,728.84
62,679.64

41,823.65

180,687.04
98,567.26
43,098.04
4,112.70
1,111,640.15
780,520.70

50,048.20

12,906
17,002
3,551
44,958
30,700
1,168

215
1,937,720
117,960
13,900
3,323,962
-427,145
86,800
-11,156
769,332
-98,880
830,865
-106,788
-1,000
1,341

-833

1,118
-132,997,213
4,105
53,700
4,826
14,096
132,997,213
550

306

9,382
18,856
6,500
38,738
307

5,512
-5,010,961
-26,488,424
-294,937,420
10,833
212,380
979,455
-2,270,976
1,213
3,041
17,905
28,000
47,848
11,700

5,550

16.27

7.34

115500.00

0.00

103.70

16029.00

2336.94

0.00

1.06

236.80

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

1.00

132.17

18.42

61.00

1364.00

1.00

997000.00

1494.00

83900.00

39.18

245.69

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

347500.00

121.36

1594.30

57.70

1305.00

663.00

596.00

219,951.23
94,485.77
246,055.36
3,694,668.99
398,950.83
210,727.01
519,648.16
3,848,127.98
328,732.12
424,363.72
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-1,661,096.95
509,112.30
218,905.00
298,969.19
199,640.25
1,661,096.95
395,502.63
336,664.81
511,838.62
187,099.09
221,423.09
957,027.09
-6,120.14
-3,461.82
-567,659.55
-83,679.07
633,275.61
15,208.32
363,615.62
979,454.65
359,096.32
265,455.92
269,821.13
356,162.44
210,349.86
1,150,085.16
662,844.93

426,665.12

209,980.62
124,794.68
292,320.66
0.05
409,180.76
210,858.61
502,442.10
235
409,607.46
423,052.80
427,222.57
-427,144.50
11,156.29
-11,156.17
98,880.84
-98,879.84
106,789.55
-106,788.48
-1,346.25
1,341.47
-1,121.76
1,118.10
-1,612,087.43
542,557.85
185,737.44
294,386.00
216,547.07
1,612,087.43
390,827.13
457,164.00
561,027.62
196,996.98
224,344 .49
7,273.96
360.29
7,420.03
-644,049.24
-298,330.85
-210,211.62
2,888.60
6,968.30
979,454.65
-131,631.71
300,429.42
369,055.76
321,504.04
226,959.52
2,048,744.67
997,005.30

425,145.24

1.00%

0.59%

1.39%

0.00%

1.94%

1.00%

2.38%

0.00%

1.94%

2.00%

2.02%

-2.02%

0.05%

-0.05%

0.47%

-0.47%

0.51%

-0.51%
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Please note that the above report (the "Report") of the Fund/Account (the "Account") has been prepared by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (*Ashmore") in good faith based upon information held on our own records. Our records do not represent the official value or accounting record of the Account, which is the responsibility of the Account's Administrator and/or
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Information Technology

Materials
Information Technology

Financials

Custodian (referred to herein as as the "Administrator"). Please note that our records may differ from the Administrator due, for example, to different price sources and the exclusion of certain accounting data data that forms part of the full official valuation.

Ashmore makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the report data nor the information and sources upon which it is based. The report has not been referred to, approved or authorized by the Account's management, administrator, custodian (each as referred to in the Account's prospectus, Scheme particular,

Semiconductors & Semiconductor

Materials
Tech Hardware & Equip

Financial Services

Information memorandum, investment management agreement or formative documentation (the "Documentation”)), nor any affiliate of Ashmore. Independently calculated valuations for the Account are prepared by the Administrator in accordance with the tems set out in the Account's documentation.

Ashmore, its affiliates and their respective officers, employees, representatives and agents shall not be liable in any respect whatsoever for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise arising out of or in connection with the report.
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617,265.21

411,198.60

The report does not constitute an inducement to invest in the Account, to increase or reduce an allocation to the Account, or an offer to sell, purchase, subscribe for or otherwise invest in units/shares of the Account as the case may be. The report is provided for information purposes only on the express understanding that its contents will be maintained in the strictest
confidence and not passed to any third party for any reason, and that by accepting it, the recipient agrees that the information will not be used as a basis for trading in the units/shares or increasing or reducing an allocation to the Account, as the case may be.

This document is issued by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (61 Aldwych, London WC2B 4AE), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.
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